58 S o l u t i o n  G u i d e  2 0 0 8
Description
The MICROSPACE® MSM855/B/B2 has all of the standard PC inter-
faces plus up to two ethernet LANs (B2 version), optional DVI and
LVDS interfaces (dual screen) and a sound controller. In the B/B2
version a PCI to ISA bridge is onboard and provides full ISA bus
support, whereas the standard version uses an LPC to ISA bridge.
The PC/104-Plus bus (ISA & PCI) and 6 USB interfaces are available

LPT
COM1
Ordering information
 Option/accessories No. Description
 Option -L+  807006  PC/104-Plus, long connector
 Option -CF  807008  CompactFlash socket (without -L+)
 DDR-RAM128  890669  DDR-SODIMM-Module 128MB
 DDR-RAM256  890670  DDR-SODIMM-Module 256MB
 DDR-RAM512  890671  DDR-SODIMM-Module 512MB
 DDR-RAM1024  890672  DDR-SODIMM-Module 1024MB
 Passive cooling  805170  SM855 cooling without fan
 Active cooling  805171  SM855 cooling with fan
 MSM855-CKCON  803030  Cable kit and PCB connector
 MSFLOPPY  891001  3.5" Micro-Floppy drive (26pin)
 MSFDCK  802600  Micro-Floppy cable (26pin)
 MSM855-LANCON  803020  LAN cable with PCB connector and RTC-battery
 MSM855-DVICON  803040  Converter with DVO to DVI + LVDS (18Bit) + TV-out
 MSM855B-LANCON 803021 LAN cable for MSM855B/2
PC/104-Plus
SM855
ISA
LVDS
DVO
VGA
SOUND
Bridge
PCI
LAN
CODEC
SIO
DDR-RAM
5x USB
KB/MS
COM1
COM2
LPT
FD
LAN1
IDE
LAN2*
PC/104-PlusPC/104
*LAN2 only on the MSM855B2
S o l u t i o n  G u i d e  2 0 0 8 59
Technical data
CPUs
Type MSM855 MSM855B MSM855B2
CPU SM855-xxx SM855-xxx SM855-xxx
ISA-BUS PC/104 8Bit 8/16Bit + DMA 8/16Bit + DMA
PCI-BUS (option 807006) Option (4slot) Option (3slot) Option (3slot)
PCI Express-BUS - - -